

Republic of the Philippines

BY Department of Education REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS SCHOOLS DIVISION OF NEGROS ORIENTAL



		ANNEX
AU	THORITY TO TRAVEL	CONTROL NO.
REGION: 7 BUREAU/DIVISION/	SCHOOL: NEGROS ORIENTAL	1432
Date of Filing	December 9, 2022	
NAME & Designation	DR. CARMELITA A. ALCALA - EPS	
Permanent Station	DepEd, Schools Division of Negros Oriental	
Purpose of Travel	To attend Year-End On-Site Program Implem Araling Panlipunan and IPEd Program.	nentation Review in
Activity Organized/ Sponsored by	DepEd Region VII	
Period Covered Inclusive of Travel Time)	December 15-16, 2022	
Please Check	Official Business Official T	ime
Venue/Destination	DepEd Applied Nutrition Center, Banilad, C	ebu City
Expenses Covered	Board and lodging shall be charged to regio transportation and incidental expenses sha Division MOOE/Local Funds subject to the auditing rules and regulations.	nal funds while their ll be charged against
Fund Source (Pap Code/)	DivisionMOOE/Local Funds	
Recommending App NILITA L. R OIC-ASDS & Date: 2-9-7	AGAY, EdD CID Chief Schools Division	



Address: Kagawasan Avenue, Capitol Area, Daro, Dumaguete City Telephone Nos.: (035)225-2838 / 225-2376 / 422-7644 Email Address: negros.oriental@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS SCHOOLS DIVISION OF NEGROS ORIENTAL

AU	THORITY TO TRAVEL	CONTROL NO.
REGION: 7 BUREAU/DIVISION/	SCHOOL: NEGROS ORIENTAL	1432
Date of Filing	December 9, 2022	
NAME & Designation	MRS. JENITH C. CABAJON - Division Coor	rdinator
Permanent Station	DepEd, Schools Division of Negros Oriental	
Purpose of Travel	To attend Year-End On-Site Program Implem Araling Panlipunan and IPEd Program.	nentation Review in
Activity Organized/ Sponsored by	DepEd Region VII	
Period Covered (Inclusive of Travel Time)	December 15-16, 2022	
Please Check	Official Business Official Ti	me
Venue/Destination	DepEd Applied Nutrition Center, Banilad, C	ebu City
Expenses Covered	Board and lodging, travelling and other inclute the IPEd focal persons shall be charged again Division IPED PSF (subject to the usual account rules and regulations)	inst the 2022
Fund Source (Pap Code/)	Division IPEd PSF	
Recommending Appr NILITA L. RA OIC-ASDS & Date: 12/9/107	AGAY, EdD CID Chief SENEN PRISCILLO P	



Address: Kagawasan Avenue, Capitol Area, Daro, Dumaguete City Telephone Nos.: (035)225-2838 / 225-2376 / 422-7644 Email Address: negros.oriental@deped.gov.ph

D

0 M

BI RE



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

Office of the Regional Director

DEC 0 7 2022

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM No. 0999, s. 2022

Year-End On-Site Program Implementation Review in Araling Panlipunan and IPEd Program

- To: Schools Division Superintendents Asst. Schools Division Superintendents All Others Concerned
- 1. This Office, through the Curriculum and Learning Management Division, will conduct a Year-End On-Site Program Implementation Review in Araling Panlipunan and IPEd Program on December 15-16, 2022.
- 2. This activity aims to:
 - a. present through 2-3 minute video presentations of accomplishments in the implementation of BE-LCP in Araling Panlipunan and IPEd Program;
 - b. provide technical assistance based on the CIGPs raised by each SDO;
 - c. give feedbacks and updates on the status of implementation on the integration Comprehensive Sexuality Education (CSE) especially to the four (4) pilot divisions in the region, and;
 - d. discuss other matters pertaining to the next year plan or the Calendar of Activities for 2023.
- 3. Participants to this activity are the Division AP Supervisors and IPEd focal persons who will prepare and submit in advance their 2-3 minute video presentation (mp4) relative to their innovations and accomplishments in AP and IPEd Program through email at <u>quirico.sumampong@deped.gov.ph</u> on or before December 14, 2022.
- 4. First meal shall be afternoon snacks on December 15, 2022 while last meal shall be lunch on December 16, 2022
- 5. Board and lodging of Division AP supervisors shall be charged to regional funds while their transportation and incidental expenses shall be charged against their Division MOOE/local funds while board and lodging, travelling and incidental expenses of the IPEd focal persons shall be charged against the 2022 Division IPEd PSF. All are subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 6. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum are highly directed.

> 1 ALUSTIANO T. JIMENEZ EdD, JD, CESO V Director IV **Regional Director**



Address: Doña M. Gaisano St., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 231:1433; (032) 414-7399 Email Address: region7@deped.gov.ph

16. Jonathan Bercero	EPSVR	Bogo City
17. Alex Floreta	EPSVR	Carcar City
18. Nenita Incog	EPSVR	Tagbilaran City
19. Jupiter Maboloc	EPSVR	Bohol Province
20. Renato Lauza	EPSVR	Canlaon City
21. Quirico B. Sumampong	EPSVR	CLMD

IPEd Focal Persons

Name	Position	Division/Office
1. Napoleon Sanoy	Division IPEd Focal	Bayawan City
2. Jupiter Maboloc	Division IPEd Focal	Bohol
3. Marvin Mingao	Division IPEd Focal	Canlaon City
4. Roy Guarin	Division IPEd Focal	Cebu City
5. Deborah Gonzaga	Division IPEd Focal	City of Naga
6. Boy Tachado	Division IPEd Focal	Guihulngan City
7. Jenith Cabajon	Division IPEd Focal	Negros Oriental